

(
ITEM NO.89

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23549/2013

ARVIND KUMAR VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent are present.

The learned counsel for the respondent has stated that the counter affidavit will be filed today itself.

List again on 8.1.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd